FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Carter to Engrossed House Bill No. 974 by Representative Carter

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 6, after "persons" and before "have" delete "recommended"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 11, before line 3, insert the following:
- 5 "A.(1)(a) A teacher who has acquired tenure before July 1, 2012,
- 6 retains tenure and is subject to the provisions of this Section."
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 11, at the beginning of line 3, before "July" change "A.(1) Effective" to "(b)
- 9 Effective beginning on"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 11, line 14, After "C.(1)" and before "teacher" change "Any" to "A tenured"
- 12 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 12, at the beginning of line 1, change "(B)(1)" to "B.(1)"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 12, at the beginning of line 12, before "dismissal" change "Upon" to "Within seven
- 16 days after"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 12, line 28, after "and shall" delete the remainder of the line and insert "begin
- 19 within seven business days after receipt of the teacher's request for such hearing. The"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 21 On page 12, line 30, after "witnesses" and before "his behalf" change "in" to "on"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 13, line 1, between "at" and "hearing." change "said" to "the"
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 13, at the end of line 15, insert "the superintendent shall notify the teacher of his
- 26 <u>final determination, in writing, and</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 13, line 16, after "from the" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning
- of line 17, delete "finding," and insert "the postmarked date of such written notification,"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 5 On page 13, line 21, after "shall" delete the remainder of the line and on line 22, delete
- 6 "scheduling to review the matter." and insert "review the matter not later than ten days after
- 7 <u>the petition has been filed.</u>"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 13

9 On page 13, line 25, after "he" and before "may" delete "or she"